FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-26-2002

102233837

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 2002 SEP 24 PHPATENT

	-WANCE SECTION		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FINANCE SECTION PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement		
•	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Michael A. Van Buskirk	07/22/2002		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Pua-Ling Chen	09/12/2002		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) One AMD Place	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 3453	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
7. U. DOX 3400			
Address (line 3) Sunnyvale	California 94088 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Ad			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
2002 LHUELLER 00000015 10136173	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 40.00 OP			
			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av	orage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,		
N.D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of	Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ssignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0975

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Р	age 2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT	7
Correspond	ent Name and Add	iress Area Code	and Telephone Numi	ber (216) 696-	8730	
Name	Himanshu S. Amin					
Address (line 1)	Amin & Turocy, LLP					
Address (line 2)	1900 E. 9th Street					
Address (line 3) 24th Floor, National City Center						
Address (line 4)	Cleveland, Ohio 4411	4				
Pages	Enter the total numb		tached conveyance d	ocument #	5	_
Enter either the Pat 10/136,173	ent Application Numb	er or the Patent Number er(s) new Patent Application, of	(DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	atent Number(e property).	
Ente only	peration Treaty (PC er PCT application nul rif a U.S. Application not been assigned.	nber PCT	PCT PCT		ст	
Number of F	Properties	r the total number o	f properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00		
Deposit	of Payment: Account payment by deposit accour	Enclosed t or if additional fees can Deposit Accou		#[50-1063		
04.4	I Olava (Authorization	to charge additional fees	s: Yes	No No	
Statement a	nd Signature					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Himanshu S. Amin

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0976

9-18-02

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	parties attached	
Enter additional C	= -	man n addition	or obliveying	aaonoa	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	arlene G. Hamilton				08/28/2002
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	azuhiro Kuribara				09/05/2002
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)				_
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
ĺ	atent Application Number		· •	Patent Num	
10/136,173					
Him	ANSHU AMIN		111		9-18-02
└── Name o	of Person Signing	Sig	ınature		Date ——

PATENT

REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Michael A. Van Buskirk 18653 Vessing Road Saratoga, California 95070

Pua-Ling Chen 12947 Arroyo De Arguello Saratoga, California 95090

Darlene G. Hamilton 5824 Ponce Court San Jose, California 95120 Kazuhiro Kuribara 1180 Lochinvar Avenue #46 Sunnyvale, California 94087

hereby sell and assign to ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One AMD Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-BIT FLASH READS USING DUAL DYNAMIC REFERENCES

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on May 1, 2002 under Serial No. 10/136,173, or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0978

Signed: Lagu Lurihana Global Pate: 4/5/2002 Signed: Date: 4/5, 2002 Witness 1 for Kazuhiro Kurihara

Date:

Sep. 5 2002

AMD Docket No. AF01116

Witness 2 Kazuhiro Kurihara

Signed:

Signed:

Michael A. Van Buskirk t

Date:

7/22/2002

CERTIFICATE OF ACKOWLEDGEMENT

State of

County of <u>Sa</u>

On Tuly 22, 2002 before me,

Moruna G. Pachuco, Motary Tublic, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Nobary Public")

personally appeared Michael A. Van Buskirk

Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally known to me - OR - \square proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

MORENA G. PACHECO
Commission # 1230694
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2003

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0980

Signed:	Date:
Dar Southe	8-28-2002
-Darlene G. Hamilton	
	OF ACKOWLEDGEMENT
State of California County of Santa Clara	
County of Santa Clara	
On August 38,200 before me,	Morena G. Pacheco Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Darlene G. Han	nilton Name(s) of Signer(s)
PRENA G. PACHECO Tolon # 1230694 Colifornia E My Control Explicit July 2003	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

Signed:

Pua-Ling Chen	9/12/02
S	
	OF ACKOWLEDGEMENT
State of California	
Santa Clar	- -

_pZ before me, _⊿

personally appeared Pua-Ling Chen

Name(s) of Signer(s)

Date:

personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

MORENA G. PACHECO
Commission # 1230694
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jul 30, 2003

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 013317 FRAME: 0982